==== =================================================== ========

Average fully diluted shares outstanding   61,198   61,198
   ==== =================================================== ========

   Pro forma
   ------------------------- --------
   Adjustments
   As reported   relating
   --- --------------------------   to PTI
   Century   PTI   acquisition   Con solidated
   --- --------------------------------------------------- --------
   (Dollars in thousands)
   (Note E)

OPERATING REVENUES
   Telephone   $451,538   447,873   899,411
   Mobile communications   250,243   44,043   294,286
   Other   47,896   29,214   (25,771)   51,339
   -- --------------------------------------------------- ---------
   749,677   521,130   (25,771)   1 ,245,036
   -- --------------------------------------------------- ---------

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Cost of sales and operating expenses   394,360   260,106   (20,659)   633,807
   Depreciation and amortization   132,021   102,292   19,171   253,484
   -- --------------------------------------------------- ---------
   526,381   362,398   (1,488)   887,291
   -- --------------------------------------------------- ---------

OPERATING INCOME   223,296   158,732   (24,283)   357,745
   -- --------------------------------------------------- ---------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Gain on sales of assets   815   3,705   4,520
   Interest expense   (44,662)   (40,353)   (94,254)   (179,269)
   Income from unconsolidated cellular
   entities   26,952   5,147   32,099
   Minority interest   (6,675)   (2,398)   848   (8,225)
   Other income and expense   3,916   (2,102)   (878)   936
   -- --------------------------------------------------- ---------
   (19,654)   (36,001)   (94,284)   (149,939)

See accompanying notes to unaudited proforma consolidated condensed financial information.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information

(A) Sale of Brooks Stock. In November 1997, in an unrelated transaction effected in anticipation of the PTI acquisition, Century sold 3.8
million shares of Brooks common stock for $202.7 million, which resulted in a pre-tax gain of approximately $108.1 million ($66.2 million,
net of tax). Such proceeds were used to finance a portion of the purchase price of PTI. Accordingly, the pro forma impact of the sale of Brooks